
NWABSD Worksession 
Monday, March 20, 2023 1:00 PM
Microsoft Teams, 744 Third Ave., Kotzebue, AK 99752

1. FY24 Budget Worksession



FY24 Projected Deficit $8,203,569.00

-$285,658.00 Move Staff Inservice costs to ESSER Funding
-$130,402.00 Estimated Internet cost decrease

-$1,400,000.00 Programs/positions moved to ESSER
-$1,353,705.97 Use of Fund Balance

-$500,000.00 Student Activities travel

-$3,873,742.40

Positions & Benefits - 31.42 FTE based on higher 
student to teacher ratio and Administrative 
reductions

-$134,893.00 10% of Supply budgets

-$330,042.63
DO Department cuts - Supplies, Travel, Prof & 
Tech Services, Temps, etc.

-$195,125.00
7% Heating Fuel cost decrease - Based on 
decrease of fuel surcharge from 17.5% to 10.5%

$0.00

1  $           500,000.00 Student Activities
2  $        1,353,705.97 Use of Fund Balance
3  $        1,400,000.00 Programs/Positions moved to ESSER

Depending on an increase to State BSA, Impact Aid payments, and 
Borough additional contribution, the list below prioritizes budget items 

to be reinstated.

Administrative recommendation for reductions to the FY24 proposed 
budget

 The District has reached out to the Borough to request additional 
funding for the 2023-2024 School Year (See attached). 

The Board President reached out to Murkowski's Office and Sullivan's 
Offices to request assistance with Impact Aid payments.

 SB 52 currently increases the Base Student Allocation by $1030 and 
would increase NWABSD's State Foundation revenue by approximately 

$6.9 million if passed. 
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               MISSION: To provide a learning environment that inspires and challenges students and employees to excel 
               VISION: To graduate all students with the knowledge, skills, and attitudes necessary for a successful future 

Northwest Arctic Borough 
P.O. Box 1110 
Kotzebue, AK  99752 
 

RE:  Request for Local Funding for NWABSD FY24 Operating Budget 

 

Dear Mayor Moto & Assembly, 

Pursuant to Borough Code 6.04.090 Disbursement of Funds- That by May 1st the School District 
shall advise the Assembly. 

Local Contribution Request: 

Required Local Contribution  $   2,381,205 – Included in Projected 2023-2024 budget 
Borough Usage Fee    $   4,263,906 – Returned to Borough in lieu of rent resolution #22-34 
Additional Support Request  $   5,108,465  
Total      $ 11,753,576 – maximum local contribution 
Rents returned             -$  4,263,906 
Total Local Contribution  $   7,489,670  
 

The School District is looking at a large deficit for the 2023-2024 School Year. With the 
Borough’s additional contribution of $5,108,465.00, NWABSD will still have to make reductions 
of $2.2 million to the 2023-2024 General Operating Fund Budget. 

This deficit does not include the cost of Pre-K, Food Service, Counselors, and the Career & 
Technical Education program, as they were removed from NWABSD’s General Operating 
Budget in prior years. 

Each year, NWABSD spends approximately $12 million (20%) of General Operating Funds on 
the operations and maintenance of the Borough-owned school facilities. General Operating 
Funds support student learning.  

Without an increase in revenue, NWABSD is going to have to reduce student activities and will 
have drastic reductions to district-wide staffing and programs, which will lead to increased class 
sizes. 

 

Quyanna, 

 

Terri Walker 

Superintendent 



NORTHWEST ARCTIC BOROUGH
FY24 LOCAL CONTRIBUTION

Northwest Arctic Borough 2022 Full Value Determination $898,567,999

Required Local Contribution Calculation
Lessor of 2.650 mills or 45% of prior year Basic Need

2.650 mills of 2021 Full Value Determination 0.002650 $2,381,205
OR

45% of Prior Year Basic Need FY23 Basic Need $40,169,820

45% of FY23 Basic Need $18,076,419

Required Local Effort FY2022-2023 $2,276,673
 Minimum Required Local Effort FY2023-2024 $2,381,205
Increase of Required Local Effort from FY23 $104,532

Required Local Effort $2,381,205

FY23 Quality Schools $108,384

23% percent of the Basic Need plus Quality Schools AADM $9,263,987

Maximum Amount $11,753,576

What is the Maximum amount the Borough is allowed to contribute to the School District to support 
the education of the region's children in FY2023-2024?
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